## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 369 by Representative Smith

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "in" and before "to" change "schools;" to "schools for students in
  certain grades;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 9, after "<u>C.(1)</u>" and before "governing" change "<u>The</u>" to "<u>Each school year</u>,
   <u>the</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "provide" and before "medically" change "students, each year," to
  9 "students in grades four through twelve with"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 11, after "appropriate" delete the remainder of the line and insert "sex
   education instruction."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 18, after "the" and before "Food" change "federal" to "United States"